

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 839

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Senator Middleton” and substitute “Senators Middleton, Hollinger, Conway, Britt, Colburn, Dyson, Greenip, Grosfeld, Harris, Pinsky, Schrader, and Stone”; and in line 6, strike “register with the health officer in the county” and substitute “be licensed by the Department”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 24, strike “EIGHT” and substitute “FIVE”.

On page 2, strike beginning with “REGISTERED” in line 2 down through “COUNTY” in line 3 and substitute “LICENSED IN ACCORDANCE WITH § 21-305 OF THIS SUBTITLE”; and in line 5, after “COUNTY,” insert “IN ACCORDANCE WITH § 21-313 OF THIS SUBTITLE,”.